Village Profile (As on 13/04/2024)
Abstract data
State :  Uttar Pradesh
District :  Pratapgarh
Block : Baba Belkharnath Dham
Panchayat :  Shivpur Khurd Kala
Village :  Shivpur Khurd Kala

Nos. of Habitations : 2

Habitation list :

Habitation Name Rural population Water Quality Status Households Nos. of tap connections Balance househol
e T T provided
T IS R
1 Shiv Pur Kala 495 102 0 393 61 61
2 Shivpur Khurd Kala 513 107 0 406 63 33

Total population 1008
SC:209
ST:0

GEN : 799

House connection information

Nos. of housesholds (As on 01/04/2023) : 124
Nos. of tap connections provided (As on 13/04/2024) : 94

Is PWS available ? Yes

Water quality status

Contamination found as on 01/04/2023 : None
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School/ Balwadi/ Anganwadi information

Habitation Name School/ Balwadi/ Category Classification Availability of drinking Running water in toilets/ Rain Water Harvesting Availability of dry toilets/ Storage Tank Avail

Anganwadi Name water through tap urinals structure installed urinals (Capacity, if Yes)
connection

1 Shivpur Khurd Kala Shivpur Govt. Primary only with Yes Yes No No No
grades 1to 5

Ashram shala & Other public institutions

Habitation Name Rain Water Harvesting

structure installed

Availability of dry toilets/
urinals

Storage Tank Avail (Capac|
if Yes)

Category Availability of drinking water|

through tap connection

Running water in toilets/
urinals

1 Shivpur Khurd Kala SINGHTHI KHALASA GP Building/ Panchayat No No No No No
ghar
2 Shivpur Khurd Kala SINGHTHI KHALASA Community toilet No No No No No

Water sources
Data not updated

House connection planned/ provided

Habitation Name House connection planned House connection provideg Scheme Details

Scheme Name - Sanction Year Est. Cost (Rs. in lakh) Rep. Exp (Rs. in lakh) Central Scheme
Schemeld

1 Shiv Pur Kala 0 61 Shivpurkhurd Gram 2022-2023 174.50 59.73 Ongoing Yes
Panchayat Water
Supply Scheme -
(20067249)

2 Shivpur Khurd Kala 63 32 Shivpurkhurd Gram 2022-2023 174.50 59.73 Ongoing Yes
Panchayat Water
Supply Scheme -
(20067249)

Village level functionaries contacts

Gram panchayat members

Data not updated

Village level committe€/WSC/ Pani Samiti/ UserGroup)

““ Functianal Designation “‘



_““ pnetianal Designation “‘

O&M staff

SUDHA

CHAIRPERSON

9803905608

Male

10

12

13

Women identified for WQMS

ABHISHEK KUMAR

ANAND TIWARI

ANJU

BAWANI SANKAR

CHANDAN HARIJAN

KHUSHBU DUBE

PARASNATH PASI

PUNEET KUMAR

RAMSAJAN

SATYAM TIWARI

SHAILENDRA

SHAYAM KRISNA

VINOD KUMAR

ELEC

HELP

PL

HELP

HELP

PO

HELP

HELP

HELP

HELP

PL

PO

ELEC

9935130105

9219656265

9792494120

9936975597

9598808051

9696259016

8052828740

9889640989

8052828740

9473823082

6392450411

6392450411

9650881080

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

PINKI TIWARI

RICHA CHATURWEDI

SANDHYA TIWARI

SAVITA TIWARI

VIJAY LAXMI

7379885323

6307486053

9792909422

7408562017

8299487297

32

34

32

35



