Village Profile (As on 13/04/2024)

Abstract data

State: Uttar Pradesh

District: Pratapgarh

Block: Baba Belkharnath Dham

Panchayat: Shivpur Khurd Kala

Village: Shivpur Khurd Kala

Nos. of Habitations: 2

Habitation list:

S. No.	Habitation Name		Rural p	opulation		Water Quality Status	Households	Nos. of tap connections	Balance househol
		Total	sc	ST	GEN			provided	
1	Shiv Pur Kala	495	102	0	393		61	61	
2	Shivpur Khurd Kala	513	107	0	406		63	33	

Total population t008

SC: 209

ST:0

GEN: 799

House connection information

Nos. of housesholds (As on 01/04/2023): 124

Nos. of tap connections provided (As on 13/04/2024): 94

Is PWS available? Yes

Water quality status

Contamination found as on 01/04/2023: None

Х

School/ Balwadi/ Anganwadi information

S. No.	Habitation Name	School/ Balwadi/ Anganwadi Name	Category	Classification	Availability of drinking water through tap connection	Running water in toilets/ urinals	Rain Water Harvesting structure installed	Availability of dry toilets/ urinals	Storage Tank Avail (Capacity, if Yes)
1	Shivpur Khurd Kala	Shivpur	Govt.	Primary only with grades 1 to 5	Yes	Yes	No	No	No

Ashram shala & Other public institutions

S. No.	Habitation Name	Location	Category	Availability of drinking water through tap connection	Running water in toilets/ urinals	Rain Water Harvesting structure installed	Availability of dry toilets/ urinals	Storage Tank Avail (Capac if Yes)
1	Shivpur Khurd Kala	SINGHTHI KHALASA	GP Building/ Panchayat ghar	No	No	No	No	No
2	Shivpur Khurd Kala	SINGHTHI KHALASA	Community toilet	No	No	No	No	No

Water sources

Data not updated

House connection planned/ provided

S. No.	Habitation Name	House connection planned	House connection provide		Scheme Details				
				Scheme Name - Schemeld	Sanction Year	Est. Cost (Rs. in lakh)	Rep. Exp (Rs. in lakh)	Status	Central Scheme
1	Shiv Pur Kala	0	61	Shivpurkhurd Gram Panchayat Water Supply Scheme - (20067249)	2022-2023	174.50	59.73	Ongoing	Yes
2	Shivpur Khurd Kala	63	32	Shivpurkhurd Gram Panchayat Water Supply Scheme - (20067249)	2022-2023	174.50	59.73	Ongoing	Yes

Village level functionaries contacts

Gram panchayat members

Data not updated

Village level committe@VWSC/ Pani Samiti/ UserGroup)

s	No.	Level	Name	Designation	Functional Designation	Mobile	Email	Address	Gender
---	-----	-------	------	-------------	------------------------	--------	-------	---------	--------

S. No.	Level	Name	Designation	Functional Designation	Mobile	Email	Address	Gender
1	vwsc	SUDHA	CHAIRPERSON		9803905608			Male

O&M staff

S. No.	Name	Designation	Mobile	Gender
1	ABHISHEK KUMAR	ELEC	9935130105	Male
2	ANAND TIWARI	HELP	9219656265	Male
3	ANJU	PL	9792494120	Female
4	BAWANI SANKAR	HELP	9936975597	Male
5	CHANDAN HARIJAN	HELP	9598808051	Male
6	KHUSHBU DUBE	РО	9696259016	Female
7	PARASNATH PASI	HELP	8052828740	Male
8	PUNEET KUMAR	HELP	9889640989	Male
9	RAMSAJAN	HELP	8052828740	Male
10	SATYAM TIWARI	HELP	9473823082	Male
11	SHAILENDRA	PL	6392450411	Male
12	SHAYAM KRISNA	PO	6392450411	Male
13	VINOD KUMAR	ELEC	9650881080	Male

Women identified for WQMS

S. No.	Name	Mobile	Age
1	PINKI TIWARI	7379885323	37
2	RICHA CHATURWEDI	6307486053	32
3	SANDHYA TIWARI	9792909422	34
4	SAVITA TIWARI	7408562017	32
5	VIJAY LAXMI	8299487297	35